R1172x Series
Super Low On Resistance / Low Voltage 1 A LDO for Automotive Applications
NO. EC-122-140219
1
OUTLINE
The R1172x is a CMOS-based positive voltage regulator IC that is specifically designed for automotive
applications. The R1172x has features of super low dropout, 1A output current capability. Even the output voltage
is set at 1.5V, on resistance of internal FET is typically 0.32Ω. Therefore, applications that require a large current

1300DJ0348 : Unmarked
R1172x
NO. EC-128-140219
12
MARK SPECIFICATION TABLE (SOT-23-5)
Product Name  VSET  Product Name  VSET
R1172N081B Y 4 8 0.8 V  R1172N081D Z 4 8 0.8 V
R1172N091B Y 4 9 0.9 V  R1172N091D Z 4 9 0.9 V
R1172N101B Y 5 0 1.0 V  R1172N101D Z 5 0 1.0 V
R1172N111B Y 5 1 1.1 V  R1172N111D Z 5 1 1.1 V
R1172N121B Y 5 2 1.2 V  R1172N121D Z 5 2 1.2 V
R1172N131B Y 5 3 1.3 V  R1172N131D Z 5 3 1.3 V
R1172N141B Y 5 4 1.4 V  R1172N141D Z 5 4 1.4 V
R1172N151B Y 5 5 1.5 V  R1172N151D Z 5 5 1.5 V
R1172N161B Y 5 6 1.6 V  R1172N161D Z 5 6 1.6 V
R1172N171B Y 5 7 1.7 V  R1172N171D Z 5 7 1.7 V
R1172N181B Y 5 8 1.8 V  R1172N181D Z 5 8 1.8 V
R1172N191B Y 5 9 1.9 V  R1172N191D Z 5 9 1.9 V
R1172N201B Y 6 0 2.0 V  R1172N201D Z 6 0 2.0 V
R1172N211B Y 6 1 2.1 V  R1172N211D Z 6 1 2.1 V
R1172N221B Y 6 2 2.2 V  R1172N221D Z 6 2 2.2 V
R1172N231B Y 6 3 2.3 V  R1172N231D Z 6 3 2.3 V
R1172N241B Y 6 4 2.4 V  R1172N241D Z 6 4 2.4 V
R1172N251B Y 6 5 2.5 V  R1172N251D Z 6 5 2.5 V
R1172N261B Y 6 6 2.6 V  R1172N261D Z 6 6 2.6 V

ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : None
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : MigrationNone
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : Unmarked
R1172x
NO. EC-122-140219
15
MARK SPECIFICATION TABLE (SOT-89-5)
Product Name  VSET  Product Name  VSET
R1172H082B J 0 8 E 0.8 V  R1172H082D J 0 8 F 0.8 V
R1172H092B J 0 9 E 0.9 V  R1172H092D J 0 9 F 0.9 V
R1172H102B J 1 0 E 1.0 V  R1172H102D J 1 0 F 1.0 V
R1172H112B J 1 1 E 1.1 V  R1172H112D J 1 1 F 1.1 V
R1172H122B J 1 2 E 1.2 V  R1172H122D J 1 2 F 1.2 V
R1172H132B J 1 3 E 1.3 V  R1172H132D J 1 3 F 1.3 V
R1172H142B J 1 4 E 1.4 V  R1172H142D J 1 4 F 1.4 V
R1172H152B J 1 5 E 1.5 V  R1172H152D J 1 5 F 1.5 V
R1172H162B J 1 6 E 1.6 V  R1172H162D J 1 6 F 1.6 V
R1172H172B J 1 7 E 1.7 V  R1172H172D J 1 7 F 1.7 V
R1172H182B J 1 8 E 1.8 V  R1172H182D J 1 8 F 1.8 V
R1172H192B J 1 9 E 1.9 V  R1172H192D J 1 9 F 1.9 V
R1172H202B J 2 0 E 2.0 V  R1172H202D J 2 0 F 2.0 V
R1172H212B J 2 1 E 2.1 V  R1172H212D J 2 1 F 2.1 V
R1172H222B J 2 2 E 2.2 V  R1172H222D J 2 2 F 2.2 V
R1172H232B J 2 3 E 2.3 V  R1172H232D J 2 3 F 2.3 V
R1172H242B J 2 4 E 2.4 V  R1172H242D J 2 4 F 2.4 V
R1172H252B J 2 5 E 2.5 V  R1172H252D J 2 5 F 2.5 V
R1172H262B J 2 6 E 2.6 V  R1172H262D J 2 6 F 2.6 V
R1172H272B J 2 7 E 2.7 V  R1172H272D J 2 7 F 2.7 V
R1172H282B J 2 8 E 2.8 V  R1172H282D J 2 8 F 2.8 V
R1172H292B J 2 9 E 2.9 V  R1172H292D J 2 9 F 2.9 V
R1172H302B J 3 0 E 3.0 V  R1172H302D J 3 0 F 3.0 V
R1172H312B J 3 1 E 3.1 V  R1172H312D J 3 1 F 3.1 V
R1172H322B J 3 2 E 3.2 V  R1172H322D J 3 2 F 3.2 V
R1172H332B J 3 3 E 3.3 V  R1172H332D J 3 3 F 3.3 V
R1172H342B J 3 4E 3.4 V  R1172H342D J 3 4 F 3.4 V
R1172H352B J 3 5 E 3.5 V  R1172H352D J 3 5 F 3.5 V
R1172H362B J 3 6 E 3.6 V  R1172H362D J 3 6 F 3.6 V
R1172H372B J 3 7 E 3.7 V  R1172H372D J 3 7 F 3.7 V
R1172H382B J 3 8 E 3.8 V  R1172H382D J 3 8 F 3.8 V
R1172H392B J 3 9 E 3.9 V  R1172H392D J 3 9 F 3.9 V
R1172H402B J 4 0 E 4.0 V  R1172H402D J 4 0 F 4.0 V
R1172H412B J 4 1 E 4.1 V  R1172H412D J 4 1 F 4.1 V
R1172H422B J 4 2 E 4.2 V  R1172H422D J 4 2 F 4.2 V
R1172H432B J 4 3 E 4.3 V  R1172H432D J 4 3 F 4.3 V
R1172H442B J 4 4 E 4.4 V  R1172H442D J 4 4 F 4.4 V
R1172H452B J 4 5 E 4.5 V  R1172H452D J 4 5 F 4.5 V
R1172H462B J 4 6 E 4.6 V  R1172H462D J 4 6 F 4.6 V
R1172H472B J 4 7 E 4.7 V  R1172H472D J 4 7 F 4.7 V
R1172H482B J 4 8 E 4.8 V  R1172H482D J 4 8 F 4.8 V
R1172H492B J 4 9 E 4.9 V  R1172H492D J 4 9 F 4.9 V
R1172H502B J 5 0 E 5.0 V  R1172H502D J 5 0 F 5.0 V
R1172H182B5 J 0 1 E 1.85 V  R1172H182D5 J 0 1 F 1.85 V
R1172H282B5 J 0 2 E 2.85 V  R1172H282D5 J 0 2 F 2.85 V
R1172H122B5 J 0 3 E 1.25 V  R1172H122D5 J 0 3 F 1.25 V
1300DJ0348

ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : None
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : MigrationNone
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : Unmarked
R1172x
NO. EC-128-140219
18
MARK SPECIFICATION TABLE (HSOP-6J)
Product Name  VSET  Product Name  VSET
R1172S082B B 0 8 E 0.8 V  R1172S082D B 0 8 F 0.8 V
R1172S092B B 0 9 E 0.9 V  R1172S092D B 0 9 F 0.9 V
R1172S102B B 1 0 E 1.0 V  R1172S102D B 1 0 F 1.0 V
R1172S112B B 1 1 E 1.1 V  R1172S112D B 1 1 F 1.1 V
R1172S122B B 0 6 B 1.2 V  R1172S122D B 1 2 F 1.2 V
R1172S132B B 1 3 E 1.3 V  R1172S132D B 1 3 F 1.3 V
R1172S142B B 1 4 E 1.4 V  R1172S142D B 1 4 F 1.4 V
R1172S152B B 1 5 E 1.5 V  R1172S152D B 1 5 F 1.5 V
R1172S162B B 1 6 E 1.6 V  R1172S162D B 1 6 F 1.6 V
R1172S172B B 1 7 E 1.7 V  R1172S172D B 1 7 F 1.7 V
R1172S182B B 1 8 E 1.8 V  R1172S182D B 0 5 D 1.8 V
R1172S192B B 1 9 E 1.9 V  R1172S192D B 1 9 F 1.9 V
R1172S202B B 2 0 E 2.0 V  R1172S202D B 2 0 F 2.0 V
R1172S212B B 2 1 E 2.1 V  R1172S212D B 2 1 F 2.1 V
R1172S222B B 2 2 E 2.2 V  R1172S222D B 2 2 F 2.2 V
R1172S232B B 2 3 E 2.3 V  R1172S232D B 2 3 F 2.3 V
R1172S242B B 2 4 E 2.4 V  R1172S242D B 2 4 F 2.4 V
R1172S252B B 0 4 B 2.5 V  R1172S252D B 2 5 F 2.5 V
R1172S262B B 2 6 E 2.6 V  R1172S262D B 2 6 F 2.6 V
R1172S272B B 2 7 E 2.7 V  R1172S272D B 2 7 F 2.7 V
R1172S282B B 2 8 E 2.8 V  R1172S282D B 2 8 F 2.8 V
R1172S292B B 2 9 E 2.9 V  R1172S292D B 2 9 F 2.9 V
R1172S302B B 3 0 E 3.0 V  R1172S302D B 3 0 F 3.0 V
R1172S312B B 3 1 E 3.1 V  R1172S312D B 3 1 F 3.1 V
R1172S322B B 3 2 E 3.2 V  R1172S322D B 3 2 F 3.2 V
R1172S332B B 0 5 B 3.3 V  R1172S332D B 0 4 D 3.3 V
R1172S342B B 3 4 E 3.4 V  R1172S342D B 3 4 F 3.4 V
R1172S352B B 3 5 E 3.5 V  R1172S352D B 3 5 F 3.5 V
R1172S362B B 3 6 E 3.6 V  R1172S362D B 3 6 F 3.6 V
R1172S372B B 3 7 E 3.7 V  R1172S372D B 3 7 F 3.7 V
R1172S382B B 3 8 E 3.8 V  R1172S382D B 3 8 F 3.8 V
R1172S392B B 3 9 E 3.9 V  R1172S392D B 3 9 F 3.9 V
R1172S402B B 4 0 E 4.0 V  R1172S402D B 4 0 F 4.0 V
R1172S412B B 4 1 E 4.1 V  R1172S412D B 4 1 F 4.1 V
R1172S422B B 4 2 E 4.2 V  R1172S422D B 4 2 F 4.2 V
R1172S432B B 4 3 E 4.3 V  R1172S432D B 4 3 F 4.3 V
R1172S442B B 4 4 E 4.4 V  R1172S442D B 4 4 F 4.4 V
R1172S452B B 4 5 E 4.5 V  R1172S452D B 4 5 F 4.5 V
R1172S462B B 4 6 E 4.6 V  R1172S462D B 4 6 F 4.6 V
R1172S472B B 4 7 E 4.7 V  R1172S472D B 4 7 F 4.7 V
R1172S482B B 4 8 E 4.8 V  R1172S482D B 4 8 F 4.8 V
R1172S492B B 4 9 E 4.9 V  R1172S492D B 4 9 F 4.9 V
R1172S502B B 5 0 E 5.0 V  R1172S502D B5 0F 5.0 V
R1172S182B5 B 0 1 E 1.85 V  R1172S182D5 B 0 1 F 1.85 V
R1172S282B5 B 0 2 E 2.85 V  R1172S282D5 B 0 2 F 2.85 V
R1172S122B5 B 0 3 E 1.25 V  R1172S122D5 B 0 3 F 1.25 V
1300DJ0348